Docket No. 100001-00026 / ami

Portu PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ➡	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies): Day Runner, Inc.		Name: <u>Old DR, I</u>	ss of receiving party(les) inc. c/o Kaync Anderson Investment				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊑≛ Yes ໝ No		Management					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment	Щ Merger	Street Address: 1800 Avenue of the Stars Second Floor					
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name						
		City: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> Zip; <u>90067</u>				
Execution Date: November 4, 2003		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🙀 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5,186,565				
10/130,679 5,219,239 Additional numbers attached? ※ Yes □ No			5,219,239				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark P. Levy Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 19				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_760.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
				Street Address: 10 West Second Street		8. Deposit account number: 20-0809	
				City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Mark P. Levy, Reg. No. 27,922 Name of Person Signin	- "	Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\frac{13}{3}$							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Page 2

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 - B. Patent No.(s):

5,232,301

5,295,758

5,340,156

5,527,069

5,948,498

D388,459

D390,263

D392,318

D394,456

D396,490

D397,724

D404,429

D405,827

D410,250

D414,806

D417,701

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0218

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:44 PM 11/05/2003 FILED 12:44 PM 11/05/2003 SRV 030710901 - 2337142 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF DAY RUNNER, INC.

DAY RUNNER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, as heretofore amended, set forth in the following resolution was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, be amended as follows:

Article I shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

'Article I

The name of this corporation is Old DR, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DAY RUNNER, INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this Utn day of Hour whee, 2003.

DAY RUNNER, D

By:

Mark Majorka President

284190-2

PAIENI

REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0219